13.8152.02005 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1023

Page 1, after line 10, insert:

"ATTORNEY GENERAL

Operating expenses Total general fund

Subdivision 2."

Page 1, line 14, replace "2" with "3"

Page 1, line 18, replace "3" with "4"

Page 1, line 22, replace "4" with "5"

Page 2, line 4, replace "5" with "6"

Page 2, line 8, replace "6" with "7"

Page 2, line 12, replace "7" with "8"

Page 2, line 16, replace "8" with "9"

Page 2, line 20, replace "9" with "10"

Page 2, line 24, replace "10" with "11"

Page 2, replace line 26 with:

"Grand total general fund

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1023 - Attorney General - Senate Action

Funding of \$70,000 from the general fund is added for reimbursements to cities and counties for prosecution witness fees.

<u>\$70,000</u> \$70,000

\$59,594,701"